O1 - 19 - 16	P99 ER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	Y Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10094163	he attached original documents or copy thereo
Names of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Rayovac Corporation
Tor H. Petterson, James U. Neyer,	Internal Address:
and Charles P. Davis	Street Address: 601 Rayovac Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠	
No	City: Madison State: W Zip: 53711
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?□ Yes ⊠
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	^E ₩
□ Other	w & S
Execution Date: <u>December 7, 1998 and</u>	500
January 4, 1999	29,
	109C02/
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1011131
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
December 7, 1998 and January 4, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 01/06/99
•	dditional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: <u>David R.J. Stiennon</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 400	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 1507	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 53701-	8. Deposit account number: 15-0660
1507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
1999 DNGUYEN 00000315 29098831	
681 40.00 BF	
V	
9. Statement and signature	
	ping-information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	(1 1 0 1 9 1
David D. I. Stienner Ber. W. 00 000	Court A Dhung
David R.J. Stiennon Reg. No. 33,212	January 6, 1999
	V
Name of person signing:	Signature: Date
Total number o	of pages comprising cover sheet
	PATENT

REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0045

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: RAYOVAC-38

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tor H. Petterson, of Rancho Palos Verdes, California; James U. Neyer, of Middleton, Wisconsin; and Charles P. Davis, of Torrance, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a Flashlight, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being executed by ASSIGNORS on the dates indicated below next to their names; and

WHEREAS, Rayovac Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal office in Madison, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to

1

PATENT REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0046 ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and serial number of the application when that information is known:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

Executed this to day of

_,1998.7

ASSIGNOR:

(SE

Tor H. Petterson

STATE OF California)

COUNTY OF Les Angules) ss

Before me personally appeared Tor H. Petterson, to me known to be the person identified as ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on

the 4 day of January, 19

Vivian P. Upegul Comm. #1159351
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIAN LOS ANGELES COUNTY COmm. Exp. Oct. 23, 2001

Notary Public, State of California

My Commission:__

0/23/200

Executed this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{V} \in C_{-}}{2}$, 1998.
ASSIGNOR: James U. Neyer SEAL)
STATE OF Wisconsin)
COUNTY OF <u>Pare</u>)
Before me personally appeared James U. Neyer, to me known to be the person identified as ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: Cloudes 7-25-99
Executed this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{5AN}{1999}$, $\frac{1999}{1999}$.
ASSIGNOR: (SEAL) Charles P. Davis
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Los Angelos) ss.
Before me personally appeared Charles P. Davis, to me known to be the person identified as ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the
Vivian P. Upegui Comm. #1159351 Notary Public, State of California LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Exp. Oct. 23, 2001 My Commission: 10/2 3/2001

Notary Public, State of California My Commission: 10/23/2001

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

3